## 503716450 03/01/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3763091

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name		Execution Date
EVAN L. SCHWARTZ					02/24/2016
RECEIVING PARTY [	 )ATA				
Name:		AETREX WORLDWIDE, INC.			
Street Address:	414 ALI	414 ALFRED AVENUE			
City:	TEANE	TEANECK			
State/Country:	NEW JE	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07666	07666			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 2955		29555267	7		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
, , ,		. ,	972-4169		
			ail addua an fivat. if that in su		
Correspondence will using a fax number					
using a fax number,	if provided		s unsuccessful, it will be se		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	if provided	; <b>if that i</b> 21597278	s unsuccessful, it will be se		
using a fax number,	if provided : ו	l <b>; if that i</b> 21597278 patents@	<b>s unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 380		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	if provided : e:	l <b>; if that i</b> 21597278 patents@ MARK D.	<b>s unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 380 Psaul.com	ent via US M	ail.
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	if provided : e:	l <b>; if that i</b> 21597278 patents@ MARK D.	<b>s unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 380 Psaul.com SIMPSON SQUARE WEST, 1500 MAR	ent via US M	ail.
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided	<i>; if that i</i> 21597278 patents@ MARK D. CENTRE 38TH FL(	<b>s unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 380 Psaul.com SIMPSON SQUARE WEST, 1500 MAR	ent via US M	ail.
using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided	<i>; if that i</i> 21597278 patents@ MARK D. CENTRE 38TH FLO PHILADE	<b>s unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 380 Psaul.com SIMPSON SQUARE WEST, 1500 MAR DOR	ent via US M	ail.
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided	<i>; if that i</i> 21597278 patents@ MARK D. CENTRE 38TH FL0 PHILADE 361	<b>s unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 380 Psaul.com SIMPSON SQUARE WEST, 1500 MAR OOR ELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19 <sup>-</sup>	ent via US M	ail.
using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	if provided	<i>; if that i</i> 21597278 patents@ MARK D. CENTRE 38TH FLC PHILADE 361 MA	<i>s unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 380 Saul.com SIMPSON SQUARE WEST, 1500 MAR OOR ELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19 1001.00010	ent via US M	ail.
using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided	r; if that is 21597278 patents@ MARK D. CENTRE 38TH FLC PHILADE 361 361 MA	<b>s unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 380 Psaul.com SIMPSON SQUARE WEST, 1500 MAR DOR ELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19 1001.00010 RK D. SIMPSON	ent via US M	ail.
using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	if provided	r; if that is 21597278 patents@ MARK D. CENTRE 38TH FLC PHILADE 361 361 MA	s unsuccessful, it will be se 380 Psaul.com SIMPSON SQUARE WEST, 1500 MAR COR ELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19 1001.00010 RK D. SIMPSON ark D. Simpson/	ent via US M	ail.
using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	if provided	r; if that is 21597278 patents@ MARK D. CENTRE 38TH FLC PHILADE 361 MA 361 MA 03/	s unsuccessful, it will be se 380 Psaul.com SIMPSON SQUARE WEST, 1500 MAR DOR ELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19 1001.00010 .RK D. SIMPSON ark D. Simpson/ 01/2016	ent via US M	ail.

Attorney Docket No. 361001.00010

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Evan L. SCHWARTZ, having an address at c/o Actrex Worldwide, Inc., 414 Alfred Avenue, Teaneck, NJ 07666, United States of America, have invented certain improvements in U.S. design patent application titled SOLE OF A SHOE OR SANDAL, U.S. Application No. 29/555,267, filed on February 19, 2016;

AND: WHEREAS, ARTREX WORLDWIDE, INC., having a place of business at 414 Alfred Avenue, Teaneck, NJ 07666, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring my/our entire interest in said invention, said listed application and any patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound, I/we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto said AETREX WORLDWIDE, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest:

1. In and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and any patent which may issue on said invention or said improvements, for all countries of the world; and

2. In and to said listed application and any patent which may issue thereon, including: (a) the right to claim priority under the United States Code and the Parls Convention based on said listed application(s); and (b) all right, title and interest in and to every patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, claiming priority benefit under the United States Code or the Parls Convention in the United States, WIPO or any other country of the filing date of said listed application(s), including, but not limited to, any renewal, revival, continuation, continuation-in-part, and division thereof, and any substitute

1

18119791

## PATENT REEL: 037969 FRAME: 0004

application therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of same, in the United States and in any other country; and

I/WE HEREBY authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to AETREX WORLDWIDE, INC. as the assignce of the entire interest therein; and I/we agree further to execute upon request of the Assignee or its attorneys such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the Assignee under this Assignment.

2

\_02\_=1\$\$\$ = 2016 Dated:

EVAN L. SCHWARTZ

Witness: Swom & subscribed to before me this day of 1/2/2/2 per authority of N.J. Statules 41 : 2-1 & for 46: 14-8.1 (a). MICHAEL Y. SHIMSHAK, ESO. ATTORNEY AT LAW, N.J.

183352353